

Keep Mead Beautiful Embrace-A-Place

Starting in January 2016, the Town of Mead has offered a community outreach program called Embrace-A-Place. This program is a joint effort between our town government and residents to keep out rights-of-ways and neighborhoods clean and beautiful. The mission for the program is to empower the citizens of Mead in the areas of litter prevention, recycling, waste reduction, beautification, and community improvement.

The Embrace-A-Place program provides individuals, civic organizations, businesses, and others with an opportunity to help beautify their community by volunteering their services to collect litter alongside Mead's streets and trails.

By Participating in the Embrace-A-Place program, community groups, businesses and individuals help the Town of Mead reallocate funds, time and manpower to other much-needed programs and projects, which could include trail improvement projects, park construction, road upgrading and maintenance and much more.

Why Volunteer?

- Creates an easy way for individuals/organizations to help the community by reducing litter cleanup, saving taxpayers money.
- Makes a visible impact on our local environment by decreasing roadway and trail litter.
- Helps build community and group pride by increasing our public awareness of environmental concerns.

Location

Trails- See Town of Mead listing of approved lakes and trails

Accessible Roadways- See Town of Mead listing of approved streets

Easements- See Town of Mead listing of approved areas



Program Requirements

- Volunteers agree to maintain an assigned roadway for one (1) year.
- Group or individual must conduct one clean up before Embrace-A-Place sign can be installed.
- Group or individual must agree with terms and sign contractual agreement.
- Required application with approval and five (5) days advanced notification must be submitted prior to any cleanup activity.
- Cleanups must be conducted quarterly (once every 4 months).

Town of Mead Support

- Installation of Embrace-A-Place signage with entities name after first clean up.
- Supply trash bags, safety vests and gloves needed to conduct clean up.
- Provide safety training prior to clean up duties.

If you are interested in participating in or would like more information about this worthwhile program, contact Town of Mead at 970-535-4477.

Show the Town of Mead you care about your community and the environment by Embracing a Place!

Keep Mead a great place to work, live, and enjoy!

Listing of Approved Areas (samples below)

Trails

Accessible Roadways

Easements